ASSEMBLY EQUIPMENT
2020
Le Futur, C’est maintenant...
The Future Starts Now...
178
D100SH/D100AP                                                                                                SERVICE HOSE CRIMPERS
WEIGHING IN AT ONLY 38LBS AND MOUNTED ON A LIGHT WEIGHT TUBULAR FRAME, THIS 35 TON CRIMPER CAN BE CARRIED TO ALMOST ANY LOCATION WHERE SERVICE IS
REQUIRED. THE D100 SERIES CRIMPERS ARE THE “GO ANYWHERE” CRIMPERS FOR HOSE SIZES UP TO 1”.

1 100905 D100 CRIMPER FRAME 1
2 100929 D100 HEAD ASSEMBLY 1
3 91259A628 3/8 X 2 SHOULDER SCREW 2
4 101040 3/8 X 3/4 X 5/8 SPACER 2
5 100956 3/8 X 3/4 X5/8 SPACER 1
6 93548A628 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT 2
7 100980 ADJUSTMENT ARM 2
8 101041 3/8 X 3/4 X 3/4 SPACER 2
9 WS23556 3/8 FLAT WASHER 2
10 DK-186 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT KNOB 2
11 91259617 3/8 X 3/8 SHOULDER SCREW 2
12 940528133 PLASTIC CAP 2
13 104162 DIE LUBRICANT 1
D100 STANDARD DIES
PART # CRIMP RANGE
D105-12MM 12-14MM
D105-14MM 14-16MM
D105-16MM 16-19MM
D105-19MM 19-23MM
D105-22MM 22-26MM
D105-25MM 25-29MM
D105-30MM 30-34MM
D105-34MM 34-39MM
D105-39MM 39-43MM
D105-44MM 44-48MM
D105-47MM 47-51MM
*Other die sizes are available
26
*IMPORTANT*
DIE LUBRICANT

6 100812 PUSHER RETAINING PIN 1
7 90499A845 7/8-14 HEX NUT 4
8 11038 7/8 NARROW RIM WASHER 4
9 102220-T420 MICROMETER HOLDING ASSEMBLY 1
10 100628 STANDARD MICROMETER ASSEMBLY* 1
11 101092 LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET 1
12 100692 LIMIT SWITCH GUARD 1
13 903 SWITCH RED LIMIT SWITCH 1
14 100727 MICROMETER NUT 1
18 91259617 STOP ROD LOCKING HANDLE 1
19 940528133 RETRACTION STOP ROD 1
20 104162 DIE LUBRICANT 1
DW165 STANDARD DIES
PART # CRIMP RANGE
DW-105-8MM 8-12MM
DW-105-12MM 12-14MM
DW-105-14MM 14-16MM
DW-105-16MM 16-19MM
DW-105-19MM 19-23MM
DW-105-22MM 22-26MM
DW-105-25MM 25-29MM
DW-105-30MM 30-34MM
DW-105-34MM 34-39MM
DW-105-39MM 39-43MM
DW-105-44MM 44-48MM
DW-105-47MM 47-51MM
1
18
9
9

13 100663 80-TON CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
14 100648 PUSHER SUSPENSION PIN 1
15 100711 STOP ROD 1
16 100710 STOP ROD LOCKING HANDLE 1
17 100818 PUSHER, 100 TON 1
18 100712 COMPRESSION RING 1
19 100713 PRESSURE PLATE 1
20 100680 80 TON ANGLE BRACKET 2
21 90126A031 3/8 FLAT WASHER 4
22 91102A031 3/8 LOCK WASHER 2
23 92865A622 3/8-16 X 3/4 HEX BOLT 4
24 104162 DIE LIBRICANT 1
D205 STANDARD DIES
PART # CRIMP RANGE
D205-8MM 8-12MM
D205-12MM 12-14MM
D205-14MM 14-16MM
D205-16MM 16-19MM
D205-19MM 19-23MM
D205-22MM 22-26MM
D205-25MM 25-29MM
D205-30MM 30-34MM
D205-34MM 34-39MM
D205-39MM 39-43MM
D205-44MM 44-48MM
D205-47MM 47-51MM
D205-54MM 54-58MM*Other die sizes are available
*Double angle die on request
26
*IMPORTANT*
DIE LUBRICANT